

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2022**

Ashok Laxman Moily & Ors. .. Petitioners

v/s.

The Chairman, K.M.E.S. English Medium
High School & Junior College, Bhiwandi,
District-Thane & Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Vishal Thadhani, a/w. Snehal Gambhir, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP, for State/Respondent No.7.

....

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
AMIT BORKAR JJ.**

DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 2022

P.C:-

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2. According to the Petitioners, they are entitled to receive pay and other allowances in accordance with the Fifth, Sixth and Seventh Pay Commission Scales of salary from the respective dates but, same have been denied to the Petitioners.

3. Issue notice for final disposal at admission stage to the

Respondents returnable on 21 March 2022. Learned AGP waives service for Respondent No. 7.

(AMIT BORKAR J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)