

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1634 OF 2022

Ashok Laxman Moily & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

The Chairman, KMES English
Medium High School & Junior
College & Ors. ..Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1828 OF 2022

Darshana Dinesh Ingle & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Shree Halari Visa Oswal
Vidyalaya & Ors. ..Respondents

Mrs. Veena Thadani for the Petitioners in both the petitions.

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent (State).

Mr. Akshay Shah for Respondent No.1 in WP/1828/2022.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2024.

PC.:

1. The learned AGP seeks two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 7th February 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)