

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.02.08
14:32:57 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2022**

Ashok Laxman Moily & Ors. Petitioners.

V/s

The Chairman, KMES English
Medium High School & Junior
College & Ors. Respondents.

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.1828 OF 2022**

Darshana Dinesh Ingle & Ors. Petitioners.

V/s

Shree Halari Visa Oswal Vidyalaya & Ors. Respondents.

Ms. Veena Thadani for the Petitioners in both the above Writ Petitions.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. A.R. Metkari, AGP for the
Respondent-State.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues i/b Mr. Raaed S. Kazi for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in
Writ Petition No.1634 of 2022.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 7th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.:-

1] The learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that issue raised in the present Writ Petitions stands answered by the judgment of the Full Bench of this Court in Original Side Writ Petition No. 2324 of 2014 (*Mr. Hanumant Mahadev Bhosale and Ors vs. All India Council for Technical Education and Ors.*) decided on 25th October, 2023.

2] The learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to verify the same.

3] Put up on 29/02/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]