

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2022

Ashok Laxman Moily And Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman KMES English Medium High
School And Junior College And Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Veena Thadhani a/w Rutuja Gaikwad & Ms. Bharati
Nyaynirgune for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Ashiwnin Purav, AGP for the
Respondent Nos. 5 to 7/State.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues i/b Raeed Kazi for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C. :

. This petition is filed in the year 2022. It has remained pending since the Respondent-Management had raised a legal issue regarding the claim of the Petitioners of payment as per the Pay Commissions.

2. As noted in the earlier order, this issue is now settled by the decision of the Full Bench of this Court against the Respondent-Management. Question that remains now is of calculations.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.06.20
10:55:26 +0530

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that within a period of one week, the details of the amount payable to each of the Petitioners as on date, as per the applicable Pay Commissions, will be placed on record with copy to Respondent-Management. The response to the calculation furnished by the Petitioner be given to the learned counsel for the Respondent by 1 July 2024.

4. Place the petition on board on **9 July 2024** under the caption 'for Directions'. On that date, the concerned Office bearer of Respondent-Institution will remain present in the Court to give instructions to the learned counsel for the Respondent-Management so that there should not be further delay for want of instructions.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)