

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2022

Ashok Laxman Moily and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Chairman, K.M.E.S. English

Medium High School & Junior College & Ors. ... Respondents

and

WRIT PETITION NO. 1828 OF 2022

Darshana Dinesh Ingle and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Shree Halari Visa Oswal Vidyalaya & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Veena Thadhani with Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad & Ms. Bharti Nyaynirgune for the Petitioners

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP 1828/22

Mr. Raed Kazi for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in WP 1634/22

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. with Ms. Ashwini Purav for Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 in WP 1828/22 and for Respondent No.5 in WP 1634/22

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 09 JULY 2024

P.C. :-

It appears that pursuant to the earlier order the calculations have not been exchanged so that both the Petitioners and the Respondents will make their stand clear as regards the calculations. At the joint request, stand over to **23 July 2024**.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***