

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2022

Ashok Laxman Moily And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman Kmes English Medium HighRESPONDENT
School And Junior College And Ors

Ms. Veena Thadhani a/w Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad &

Ms. Bharti Nyaynirgune for the Petitioner

Mr Arvind Kothari for R Nos. 1 to 3

Ms. Ashwini Purav , AGP for State R. Nos. 5 to 7

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 25th July, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 26/07/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)